# OP \$40.00 5178833

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainbow S.r.I.		06/29/2017	Corporation: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	m4e AG	
Street Address:	Altlaufstrasse 42	
City:	Hohenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85635	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	
Name:	Hahn Film AG	
Street Address:	Schwedter Strasse 36b	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10435	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5178833	MIA AND ME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013374500

Email: nwells@legendslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas D Wells Address Line 1: 330 N. Main St.

Address Line 4: Kaysville, UTAH 84037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas D. Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Wells/

DATE SIGNED: 07/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment Deed 1 Rainbow m4e Hahn Film 12.-14.07.17#page1.tif
source=Assignment Deed 1 Rainbow m4e Hahn Film 12.-14.07.17#page2.tif

# Assignment Deed

The undersigned

Rainbow S.r.I. Via Breece 64 60025 Loreto (AN) Italy

was/is the sole and registered applicant/owner (assignor) of the

US trademark 5,178,833 Serial Appl. No. 86/325,951 United States Filing Date: July 1, 2014 United States Registration Date: April 11, 2017

Rainbow S.r.l. herewith assigned the US trademark 5,178,833 with all rights and obligations, and together with goodwill of the business and a stipulated nominal consideration sum of at least USD 10,00, to

> m4e AG Altlaufstraße 42 85635 Höhenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn Federal Republic of Germany

and

Hahn Film AG Schwedter Straße 36b 10435 Berlin Federal Republic of Germany.

Rainbow S.r.l. agrees in that the US trademark 5,178,833 will be registered in the name of the new owners (assignees).

Loreto, June 29, 2017

m4e and Hahn Film AG agreed with the assignment and request for the recordal of the US trademark 5,178,833 into the register of the US Patent and Trademark Office.

Höhenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn, the

m4e AG

Name: Hans Ulrich Stoef Title: Chairman of the Board

Berlin, the

14.07 2017

Hand Hilm AG

Name: Gerhard Hahn

Title: Chairman of the Board